Single Thread, Chainstitch Button Sewing Machine

V_\_lith Automatic Ti‘gread Trimmer and Automatic Button Feeder
SESMERAY A=Y
(BEIRUIEE. B8R Y o HigEE )

/3/BR-1
LIST

BEBRO1SOPJA

No.0089-07



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N=JYXIDRFH

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.} shown by the index.
Homant Ao R, BECs5ATU SN (RCINIEZIET BA T v 7 R L > T, +GEr»r O NET
2. Expianation of codes
LB NILEA
1) Codes on the "Note’” column
“xic” MoiLs

@ W means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
FEONR—Y AL CHLTSEAEREAN-BREBRL LT
@ #1....... refer to the ‘“Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 = TF O “FEL” OBBAAFREL TTFa .

2} Codes on the “’E.C. {Engineering change}”’ column
‘EEFH MORLS
(i) A.16/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983&F 108 L hEBma Ltz

(2) D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 108 & N &I & A ts

—{@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
1' MEOEREH B CEENH S
In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your ordes
COBSEEREO) AN SETLIELTEI T, S, ZEFR LN, WENHSOMREEFEIR L T IIEXTF a0
Example ({51)

Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Arj'w
No. s:&¢ & % rEa . Reg,
' [ = A ao E B
e # B1401-100-000  Needle bar [D10/83) 1w~ -
! 11 o B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A.10/83]  Av1) R~ 1
2 2 B1105-200-000  Frame cover 'D.10/83) [ B1105-300-060 -
s : ! .
Ll + [B1105-300000]  Frame cover A10/83) T L — LA 1
'~~v-@ tn case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
MEOBEBRE,»HLBENERE
in this case the new part number is replaced on the ' & #& {Japanese)’* column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part numbwr
CoBelt. BREOMISBEMIENEI P HAIFLULEI»RALTHNEITOT, FILUKET S EX T &
® c.10/83
1 @ B1105-500-000]  Frame cover c10/83) BiIDS=666<00 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
FLOSE SN 3

Piease order by the correct part number.
FLORBTIEXLT & .
@ M.10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req"". column.
193EINB LN BBHFETEC L -1, “OBSHRBMCRIFLUHBIrRRILTHN 2T

3) Codes on the ‘‘Amt. Req.” column
CHEB MRS

2 ... Indicates amount required is 2.
#“wii, 2EsEHLLEIT.
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
Ba 24—t tEEDLLET. (BEEA—-FALTT)
@ e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZR—Y R SEIEENERRETT.
@ (). ......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 73 in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column.
M AWM L TV A5 FHEARH LT HEBFILBMOREIT Casm.” ML T I ERRLTSHN T

o s 6 4mn 6 4me 0 Srn 5 & S iy 9 e G S Sy & 5m 8 8y B Sy O 8 BBy § A A © B BTy O Er BN % B Py B 0 T 6T 6 a0 T G F B B § Em B8 A Ot O Ly 0T B n G TN O Em Ot HEn O Ot § i St S En ORGSO N O T R 0 4

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HESREXDED ER

I —Y Y RMCRBEA TV ARG E EXORE, MROES (FIAE B1109-012-A00) TIHEIF & L,
b T, ZTHN A=V URPOEEED (BEET. HAME, N0010-01)XE, #WHES & BRBEUATRVT
T. X, WEDHEHBEO—HMATEL L ABEIHNETOTITATIL, j

0% 6ty 6 T 0 B 6 by & Ty &5 6 S By © S © Sy $ 8 By 68 © 5y 0 Km0 T oy & Ay © ey S8y O § T G DA B S B LM P IR S IR BTN SRR O N I B IR PN O RN S tn I A 0 L 0t G R B PSR PN O R O TR IS b g tn gt gt 0t

[ T R R S

P R N N e e it ek R T L




10.

11.

12.

CONTENTS
H R

BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS
b A A N TEA
CLUTCH OPERATING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
77y FEEMBER
BUTTON CARRIER COMPONENTS
FY &) PRAE
SPINNER COMPONENTS
Ry ArBERDBIR
DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS

BRI Ta =T —BE o

LOADER COVER & MAGNET COMPONENTS

= =N e 2 Ty FEME o

CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
Irba—-nEy o MR
L. SWWIPER COMPONENTS
L. SWT A/~ —RH{%

TABELE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
KR —Ex

BBl e

....................................

...........

..............................................

...........

................................................



316

=
-~
-

b1 A AV A4

BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

1.




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.

1 B2542-372-RA0 BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER ASM. T4=273- KT2UIRYY-F 1
2 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD VEEVEY M < 2 ML) (1)
3 B2549-372-R00  CLAMP SCREW A EFRUAT- MARYT A (1)
4 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 27vzy” D=5 H=3 (1
5 55-7091480-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=14 27vzxy" D=3.6 H=8.5 (1)
6-1 GBR-01604000-B CLAMP RELEASE LINK VYIS EPNEUNY] (1)
7 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING B4V EPTINT R (1)
& BR-01607000 SPRING HOOK 2779V 798 (2)
9-1 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oyryIvh 3/16-28 (1)
10-1 GBR-01605000-A CLAMP RELEASE BRACKET SHAFT PEVAELL PN (1)
11 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyr739h 9/64-40 (1)
12 GBR-01601000-A CLAMP RELEASE LEVER Y597 54973 bnT - (1)
13 B2548-372-RA0  BUTTON CLAMP STOP LEVER ASM. YRITY EIRUAT- 53 (1)
14 55-9121340-CP SCREV 3/16-28 L=13 nYFHE A 3/16-28 L=13 (2)
15 35-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MixYT 15/64-28 L=4.7 (1)
16 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k33757 5X10.5X1 (2)
17 SD-0550301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 2°vxy” D=5.5 H=3 (1)
18 B2547-372-000  JAW LEVER HOLDER ROV YIFY MIYFRTA (1)
19 S5-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 /IR 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
20 B2542-372-R00  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER Yv3y-F MIYFRT4 (1)
21 B2555-372-RA0  BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER, LFFT ASM.  #72u9237y 279 3 (1)
21-1  #01 B2555-372-RAA  JAW LEVER, LEFT ASM. FTAVYRIPY ERTYY3 (1)
22-1  #01 B2555-372-ROA  JAW LEVER, LEFT FTRYYRITY 2Ty (1)
23 B2556-372-R00  BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING, LEFT ARV YRI{ANT R ERTY (1)
23-1  #01 B2556-372-ROA  BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING,LEFT RTAVYRITY 420T% EXTY (1)
24 SS5-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 /eIy 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
25 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YIITY AAINTR B4RV (1)
26 B2557-372-RA0__ BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT ASM. #H 2U9337Y 3%° 43 (1
26-1 %01 B2557-372-RAA  JAW LEVER, RIGHT ASH. RTAVYRIPY 3% M3 (1)
27 B2557-372-RA0  BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT ASM. &®™2U9237Y 3%° 73 (D
27-1  #01 B2557-372-ROA  JAVW LEVER, RIGHT FTRAUYRITY 3% - A1)
28 B2558-372-800  BUTTON CLAMP PLATE SPRING, RIGHT FRY YRI4EATR 3R (1
29 3S-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ULIRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 (D
30 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YITY ARNTR B4RV (1)
31 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STGCP PIN 9IIFY EIFLY (2)
32 SD-0640381-TP ~ HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2 vxy” D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)
33 B2561-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SPRIKG KRV YRIFY ATx (1)
34 B2552-372-R00  BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE GUIDE R FTARTTY (1)
35 82553-372-000  RNUT RV BTARTPY RARYT B (1)
36 GBR-01602000 SLIDE BRACKET 274+ 974% (1)
37 - 55-9091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 nYFR" A 9/64-40 L=10 (2)
38 B2540-372-000  HINGE PIN 9R3V-F MIYFYTY 1
39 B2541-372-000  SNAP RIKG YR3y-F MIYFYTH MY 1
40 B2544-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR #¥¥ 79yay $3-#¥4™ - 1
41 B2545-372-000  PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING IFL F3-LIATR 1
42 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD KUT 1+43-Y FYb 2
43 B4416-373-000  SPRING GUIDE SHAFT AR - 1
44 D9317-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING IVEE FUI4YTH A% 1
45 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 k79787 % 6.1X18.5X2 2
46 B4420-373-000  CUSHION MAERVIVVVEV 1

i)

Note (FEL) #01 ... Special order part
(Small button)

o3

B4

a3
ik
H
3]

UhF s R

—-2 -



25w FEBEE

2. CLUTCH OPERATING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

-3 -



REF.NO.

NOTE

PART NO.

GBR-011030A0
GBR-012230A0-A
(:BR-01222000
S5-6090810-SP

DESCRIPTION

SIDE COVER 2 ASM.

CLUTCH OPERATING LEVER ASM.
STOPPER

SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5

P R R R A/ N
B39F FARTLNT- 43
AbYN° -

k3%Y 9/64-40 L=7.5

GBR-01231000-A
WS-0610002-KHN
35-9660720-SP
SM-6051802-SD

SWITCH OPERATING LEVER
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
SCREW 1/4-40 L=7

SCREW M5X0.8 L=18

ALIFFFIUNT -

INEEAPRE I

YE"Ah 1/4-40 L=7
nYAY7 35" A M5X0.8 =18

PT-0402000-CH
GBR-012200B0

35-8660512-TP
SS-8660512-Tp

TAPERED PIN

THRUST SWITCH CAM ASH.
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5

F-n°E°Y 4X20
A3AF A49¥h4 B3
FAEYT 1/4-40 L=5
FAEYT 1/4-40 L=5

—~

B B = DD =

~—

GBR-01238000

WP-0330500-MB
SM-4040601-SB
NS-6120310-SP

SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE
WASHER 3.3X6X0.5
SCREW M4 L=6

NUT 3/16-28

TIRTRY 2495 MY 4R
=) A R Sy ) K
FATI3YT M4X0.7 L=6
uyAvIIr 3/16-28

o o o [ e e b | e b
O CO =1 N = IR = O 0o =Y O O LS N —

SS-6121010-SP
GBR-01227000
SS-6122030-SP

SCREW 3/16-28 L=10
TENSTION SPRING
SCREW 3/16-28 L=20

k33y" 3/16-28 L=10
EYNCYNT 7
L9%Y° 3/16-28 L=20

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

20 GBR-01225000-A SHAFT PLATE PAZLE B RS 1
21 35-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=20.5 nYA7E" AL 15/64-28 1
22 GBR-01229000-A CLUTCH PLATE $3-4% 1
23 PS-0400141-KE  SPRING PIN 4X14 Z7°YUTEY 4X14 1
24 SD-0450211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 2vxyT D=4.5 H=2.1 1
25 GBR-01183000 REINFORCEMENT STUD B F33-239+ B 1
27 GBR-01221000 SOLENQID PLATE JUIAET 19144 1
28 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NTRETHTR M4 4
29 SM-4040601-SB  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT2%YT M4X0.7 L=6 4
30 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k57¥" 3/16-28 L=10 2
31 S5-9091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 YRR A 9/64-40 1.=10 1
32 ¥P-0450500-SA  WASHER M4 EITHTR 2NN M4 2
33 GBR-01240000-A LOADER MAGNET 0-%2"397 %9k 1
34 MAC-11602N00 MICRO-SWITCH COVER Z4YFINT - 2
35 GBR-01234000 MICRO-SWITCH 40249% 2
36 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER NEETH % 3.1X5.9X0.7 6
36-1 WP-0330500-MB ~ WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 BTN apT A M3 6
37-1 SH-4031301-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=18 FAT22YT M3X0.5 L=18 2
37-2 SM-4031001-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 FAT2797 M3X0.5 L=10 2
38 GBR-01235000 SOLDERLESS TERMINAL SEVAIVEVEENAE R V5V 5
49 BT-0300250-A0  TUBE ASM. Hovfr-7° .1
41 GBR-01236000 PUSHBUTTON SWITCH 8N-1021 E VAV EDE S 1
42 GBR-01237000 PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH CAP, RED FIRTRY 1
43 BT-0440330-Z0  INSULATED TUBE 79IV F2-7° D=3.3X4.4 .9
44 D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) 140y 45v7° 1
45 GBR-01233000 BRANCH CONNECTOR Jty a3vy 1
46 D6028-555-B0B  9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 9332y y4uv b7 aA (In) 1
47 DB043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE L%y 2-3FN A2 9
48 ¥P-0501016-SC_ WASHER 5X10.5X1 33" % 5X10.5X1 4
49 HAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER 2-FEFpTA 1
50 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AR M4 2
51 GBR-01241000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE ALY FEAD 1
22 GBR-01242000 NUT PLATE EEVIIYEVEL DA 1



BLSH P R 1%

6. REDUCTION GEAR COMPONENTS

- 11 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION by 1 AMT.
1 GBR-01510040 REDUCER ASM. VMY YE IR 1
2 GBR-01523040 NEUTRAL GEAR, LARGE ASM. FI-IVETY (74) 43 (1)
3 S5-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FA2IT 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
4 GBR-01524040 NEUTRAL GEAR, SMALL ASM. FL-IVEY (J3-) B3 (1
5 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-49 L=5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
6 SS-9151740-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 DYAET A 15/64-28 L=17 (4)
7 GBR-015200A0 PINION GEAR ASM. [l M/ ] (1)
8 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FA%YT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
9 GBR-012590A0 THRUST COLLAR ASH. Z3309% D3 (1)

10 S5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAXYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
11 SS-9091010-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 RYITETAE 9/64-40 L=10 (6)
12 GBR-01512000 MAIN BODY COVER I VESIVE! (1)
13 GBR-01511000 PACKING INPLY) (1)
14 GBR-01532000 BLIND PATCH B a9ty B (2)
15 GBR-01522000 NEUTRAL AXIS F1-3VITY (1)
16 GBR-01533000 BLIND PATCH C x5ty C 1)
17 GBR-01531000 BLIND PATCH A A5ty A (1)
18 GBR-015100B0 MAIN BODY ASM. Fruuns kuad 43 (1)
19 GBR-015290A0 OUTPUT GEAR ASH. PAVHEDENEB/N (1)
20 SS-8680512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PA%YT 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
21 GBR-015280A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 23AbHT~ D3 (1)
22 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MARYT 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
23 GBR-01525000 OUTPUT AXIS yayyanyty (1)
24 GBR-015260A0 FLAT GEAR ASH. LINMTRR Y3 (1)
25 SS5-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FAXYT 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
26 GBR-01513000 INPUT AXIS 2a-4yahyth (1)
27 GBR-01535000 0IL SEAL FARI-R (1)
28 GBR-01514000 PULLEY MOUNTING BOSS 7°-Y MYFRZ (1)
29 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
30 GBR-01516000 FRICTION PLATE & VEES (2)
3 GBR-01518040 V-PULLEY ASH. V 7°-1 »3 (1)
32 GBR-01515000 WASHER $HF (D
33 GBR-01538000 LIMITER WAVE WASHER V398~ 91-77999%- (1)
34 GBR-01536000 WASHER PARILYERER B A (1)
35 GBR-01537000 NUT PAVEL EEES V)Y (1)
36 GBR-01534000 OTL SEAL T4hI-4 (1)
37 GBR-015010B0 TENSTON PULLEY ASH. FUyavia- h3 1
38 GBR-01505000 TENSTON PULLEY MOUNTING FuYAVTC =Y MRS A (1)
39 S5-9282543-CP SCREW 7/16-16 L=25 DYAIETAL 7/16-16 L=25 (2)
40 GBR-01503000 ARM 7-bh (1)
41 55-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAXYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
42 GBR-01506000 RADTAL BEARING VPR ATFYUHT (2)
43 GBR-01501000 TENSTON PULLEY Fu93v7° -y (1)
44 GBR-01502000 PULLEY SHAFT A P (1)
45 RE-0800000-K0 E-RING E#™%r49 8 (1)
46 S8-9151740-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 oYHIET AL 15/64-28 L=17 2
47 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 e h%% 6.2X13X1 2
48 #01  GBR-01504004 MOTOR PULLEY 50 HZ £-27° -1 50H7 1
49 #02 GBR-01504008 MOTOR PULLEY 60 HZ £-27°-Y 60HZ 1
50 SS-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 YT 1/4-40 L=10 2
51 #01 MTJ-VM002500 V-BELT, 25 INCH VATRE 254V7 1
52 #02  MTJ-VM002400 V-BELT, 24 INCH VATAF 24404 !
53 MTJ-VMO0000A V BELT ASHM. ¥Yo-7° b-IuvhT 43 1
54 MTJ-VHO00004A ¥V BELT ASH. Vo-7° b=-3u9" b3 (0.7)
55 B7129-372-000  LACING v-yuns (1)
Note ((£i) 001 ... For 50 Hz S0HZH
02 ... For 60 Hz 60HZ BB

- 12 —



a2 — b+ iR

7. CHUTE MECHANISM COMPONENTS

- 13 -



. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ St ANT.

1 GBR-013010A0 CHUTE FOR SPECIAL CARRIER ASH. 7TUYRDY Y1-477 93 1
2 #01  GBR-01319000 GUIDE PLATE, MEDIAM TUi44% F1- o))
3 #01 GBR-01318000 GUIDE PLATE, SMALL YUF44% Ya- ()
3-1 #01 GBR-01318008B GUIDE PLATE, SMALL Yvi44% 33y (1)
3-2  #01 GBR-0131800C GUIDE PLATE, SMALL FUFANTY 939 1)
4 #01 GBR-01320000 GUIDE PALTE, LARGE TUT442 374 (1)
5 GBR-01359000 SCREW J2=pARYT (2)
6 GBR-01316000 GUIDE SHAFT BARTYY (2)
7 GBR-01314000 SPRING HOOK B 27°9v9° 797 B (2)
8 GBR-01315000 BLOCK TENSION SPRING 77097 EYATYAT R (2)
&-1 RE-0150000-KO  SNAP RING 1.5 Exaba9 1.5 (4)
9 GBR-01313000 SPRING HOOK A 27°YVET 799 A (2)
10 GBR-013120A0 SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK,LEFT JYYR-4% HT4RTITOYS v2TY o (1)
10-1  #02 GBR-01312A00 SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, LEFT IYIR-4ZITART IOV kR (1)
11 GBR-01311000 SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, RIGHT I¥YR-42 BTAETTTRYY 3%° (1)
11-1  #02 GBR-01311A0A SHUTTER GUIDE BLOCK, RIGHT PAVE Sty M A VYA S (1)
12 S5-8090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=b FAzYT 9/64-40 L=b (2)
13 GBR-01310000 SLIDING WAY, LEFT AATYRT L ERTY (1)
13-1  #02 GBR-01310400 SLIDING WAY, LEFT INTURTL E2TY (1)
14 SS-8110520-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
16 GBR-01355000-A COMPRESSION SPRING AATYRTL FYNT R [6))
17 GBR-01309000 SLIDING WAY, RIGHT ZATYETL 3%T (N
17-1  #02 GBR-01309A400 SLIDING WAY, RIGHT ANTYRTL 33T (1)
18 #01 GBR-01322000 SPACER T=0.5 ZA°-% T=0.5 1)
19 #01 GBR-01321000 SPACER T=1.0 AN -4 T=1.0 (M
20 #01  GBR-01323000 SPACER T=0.2 AA° -F T=0,2 (1)
21 -GBR-013380A0 ADJUSTHENT KNOB ASM. FI-£YYRY 73 (1)
22 SS-8090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FAxYT 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
2 NS-6740510-SP  NUT 3/8-28 Y +Ir 3/8-28 (1)
24 GBR-01337000 ADJUSTMENT BOLT Fa-tAR" A o))
25 GBR-01336000 SCREW SHAFT Aa-97y (1)
26 RE-0400000-KO  E-RING EX"2b47 4 (2)
27 GBR-01327000 SPECIAL ARM B 7°W7-4 B 1)
28 S5-8080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 oyRyHT A 1/8-44 L=4.3 (8)
28-1 WP-0330500-0E  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 B3 H7% 3.3X6X0.5 (4)
29 GBR-01328000 SPECIAL ARM MOUNTING 7°VYP-4 B RIYFRT4 (1)
30 GBR-013290A0-& ARM B INSTALLATION BASE ASM. TUY-A FYTRT4 B 93 (1)
31 GBR-01324000-A SPECIAL CARRIER ARM A TTNP-b A (D
32 GBR-013250A0-A SPECIAL CARRIER ARM MOUNTING ASM.  772U7-4 MJIYFR™4 A H3 (1)
33 GBR-013010B0-A CHUTE ASM. Y2-bhvR4 B3 (N
34 PT-0402000-CH  TAPERED PIN F-n°k°Y 4X20 (2)
37 GBR-01351000 SPRING HOOK 27°0VIT 79y o))
38 GBR-01352000 SHUTTER OPERATING ARM SPRING PAYE S Y N (1)
40 GBR-01357000 SPRING HOOK 27°YVrT 7YY (1)
41 GBR-01333000 TENSION SPRING EYACYNT 2 (1)
2 SS-7112420-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 *BeF3YT 11/64-40 L=24 (1)
43 GBR-013540A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. - W3 (1)
44 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FA%Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
45 GBR-01335000 GUIDE SHAFT PUIAYTY (2)
46 GBR-01349000 SHUTTER BRACKET PADESS VL) (M
47 GBR-0134700A SHUTTER 2RIV Y¥YR4R (1)
48 GBR-01348000 GUIDE PLATE B4R 4% §))
49 SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k73" 11/64-40 L=12 2)
50 SS-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 YRR A 1/8-44 L=4.3 (2)
51 GBR-01342000 SHUTTER DRIVE SHAFT PALE LA A (1)
52 GBR-01343000 DRIVE PIN Jr -ty (0
53 GBR-01346000 SHUTTER CPERATING PIN I¥YR-4R FAAAETY (1)
54 GBR-013400A0 BUTTERFLY LINK ASM. F3-3°2YV7 93 (1)
55 GBR-01334000 CONNECTING LINK 2 vy (1)
56 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 3°v%y" D=b.3 H=2.2 (2)
57 GBR-01351000 SPRING HOOK R7°YVIT 79y (1)
58 GBR-01357000 SPRING HOUK 7YV Ty (1)
59 GBR-013320A0 DRIVING ARM ASH. VANUER I VAT (1)
60 SS-6091210-TP  SCREW _9/64-40 1L=12 b5329° 9/64-40 L=12 (1)
61 B3227-771-000  WASHER AF2F 9YVy- (2)
62 GBR-01361000 GUIDE PLATE B4R 4% (N
63 GBR-013620A0 CHUTE SPRING ASHM. YIIRATE D3 (1)
64 NS-6110420-SP_ NUT 11/64-40 2YFrFYr 11/64-40 )
65 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E7¥¥7 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
66 GBR-01362000 CHUTE SPRING PRV (1)
67 GBR-01363000 CHUTE SPRING SET PLATE MEVIZAE S UYL (0
68 S5-1110840-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8 #3797 11/64-40 L=8 (1)
69 58-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 WhETFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)

Note [E&D) #01 ... Selecting part
#02 ..... Special order part
(Small button)

BEIR AR &
FRTE & (R &2 > /)

- 14 —



R 74 —5—B%

8. BUTTON FEEDER COMPONENTS

- 156 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION k v s 4 AMT.
1 #01 GBR-014000AA BUTTON FEEDER ASM. 50 HZ 74-%27- B0HZ 73 1
2 #02 GBR-014000AB BUTTON FEEDER ASM. 60 HZ 74=-%"- 60HZ 73 1
3 GBR-01425000 STOPPER RTRUTF PALS (D
3-1 GBR-01441000 BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE FAVEF KT -U43 (i)
5 WP-0430800-SF WASHER M4 EITHTE 2T ARA M4 (4)
6 GBR-01426000 GUIDE PLATE S EEE (D
7 GBR-01431000 BOWL FIXING KNOB R -h aF47° (1)
8 GBR-01427000 WORK LIMIT PLATE J-9 45" v4% )
9 SH-6030602~SD SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ayhy7FE" R M3X0.5 L=6 {4)

10 WP-0320500-SF WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 EFTHT 2 28T 2b M3 (2)
11 GBR-01402000 FEEDER BOWL PECE A AL (1)
12 GBR-01432000 BOWL FIXING SCREW £ -0 aF4RY° (1
13 GBR-01428000 GQUIDE PLATE BTALT AR (D
14 #03 GBR-01423000 SELECTOR PLATE, MEDIUM LUATYAR Fa- (1)
15 #03 GBR-01422000 SELECTOR PLATE, SMALL LUATY4 Y3~ (1)
16 #03  (BR-01424000 SELECTOR PLATE, LARGE PUATY4R 274 (D
17 SL-6051012-SD SCREW M5 nYBY7IE R A2 M5 (1)
18 (GBR-01413000 CHUTE CLAMP PIN Yi-p H5u7°k°Y ) (1)
19 RE-0250000-K0 E RING 2.5 MM Ep~%bx7 2.5 (1)
20 (GBR-01414000 CHUTE MOUNTING PLATE Ya-p MIYFRT4 (1)
21 (GBR-01421000 COMPRESSTON SPRING PYILINT 3 (1)
22 SH-6050802-~SD SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 B 7HET R M5X0.8 L=8 (3)
23 GBR-014300A0 CHUTE SUPPORTER ASH. Ya-MHHI h3 (1)
23-1 GBR-01440000 BUTTON STOPPER PLATE FTRUYI4% (1)
23-2 HS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 N 3TH % 4, 4X7.4X1 (1)
23-3 SS-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 AEI3Y° 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
24 (iBR-01433000 COVER AN - (10
26 GBR-01429000 RUBBER VIBRATION INSULATOR F-IvaT L (4)
27 (GBR-01401000 FEEDER SUPPORTER 4= IVTRA 4)
28 YP-0641600-SF WASHER M6 L3 H % M8 (4)
29 SH-8085002-SD SCREW M6 L=50 oYyAy7IRTAF M8 L=50 (4)
30 GBR-01403000 BOWL MOUNTING £ - PYYFRTA (1)
31 NM-6080001-SA NUT M8 oYy r M8 132 (4)
32 #01 GBR-0140500A LEAF SPRING 50 HZ 137" % BOHZ (4)
33 #02 GBR-01405008 LEAF SPRING 60 HZ 43073 BOHZ (4)
34 NM-6050001-SA NUT M5 oYY M5X0,8 132 (12)
35 SH-6082502-SD SCREW M8 L=25 oYpr7 IR AL M8 L=25 (4)
36 GBR-01408000 SPACER AN =¥ (8)
37 PS-0200101-KH SPRING PIN 2.0X10 A7°YUr ey 2X10 (8)
38 GBR-01407000 SPACER AA° - ¥ (8)
39 WS-0810002-KS SPRING WASHER M6 NS A (4)
40 HH-6060001-SA NUT M6 avhrIYE M6 132 (4)
41 ¥S-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER M5 MNRFTHhT 3 M5 (8)
12 SM-6053502-SD SCREW M5X0.8 L=35 oYH27IR A M5X0.8 1.=35 (4)
43 GBR-014100A0 CORE ASM. a7 h3 (1)
44 WS-0820002-KS SPRING WASHER 8.2%15.4X2 AR 3 8.2X15.4X2 (4)
45 SH-6083002-SD SCREW M8 1.=30 oYB2FIRT A M8 L=30 (4)
46 PS-0600121-KH SPRING PIN 6X12 27°Yv ey 6X12 N,
47 GBR-01404000 BASE RURAAT -2 (1)
48 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F92%9° 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
49 #03 GBR-01415AA0 CHUTE ASM., 2.7X15 Ya-+ 2.7X15 3 (1)
50 #03 GBR-01415BA0 CHUTE ASM., 3.5X17 Ya-F 3.5X17 %3 (1)
51 #04 GBR-01415CA0 CHUTE ASM., 2.5X13 Ya-p 2.5X13 »3 (1)
52 #04 GBR-01415DA0 CHUTE ASM., 2.3X15 va-} 2,3X15 »3 (1)
53 #04 GBR-01415EA0 CHUTE ASM., 4X25 Ja-b 4X25 »3 1)
54 #04 GBR-01415FA0Q CHUTE ASH., 3.6X20 Ja-b 3.6X20 ¥3 (1)
55 #04 GBR-01415GA0 CHUTE ASM., 5X25 Ja-+ 5X25 3 [6D)
56 #04 GBR-01415HAO CHUTE ASM., 2.5X17 va-+ 2.5X17 3 (1
57 #04 GBR-01415JA0 CHUTE ASM., 4.5X18 Ya-+ 4.5X18 73 (1)
58 #04 GBR-01415KA0 CHUTE ASM., 4X17 Ya-p 4.0X17 »3 (1)
59 #04 GBR-01415LA0 CHUTE ASM., 3X23 Ya-+ 3.0X23 3 (1)
60 #04 GBR-01415MA0Q CHUTE ASM., 4X15 Ya-+ 4.0X15 »3 (1
61 #04 (GBR-01415NA0 CHUTE ASM., 4.5X15 va-+ 4.5X15 73 (1)
62 #04 GBR-01415PA0 CHUTE ASM., 3.2X13 va-+ 3.2X13 »3 (1)
63 #04 (GBR-01415RA0 CHUTE ASM., 5.7X22 Ja~-b 5,7%X22 »3 n
64 #04 GBR-01415SA0 CHUTE ASM., 2X13 Y-+ U3 (1
65 GBR-01359000 SCREW Y2-PRAFYT 1
Note {5 ) #01 ..... For 50 Hz 50HZE

#02 ... For 60 Hz 60HZ A

#03 ... Selecting part e

#o4 ... Special order part BHEE &

- 16 —



TR

O—4—Hs8—

9. LOADER COVER & MAGNET COMPONENTS

- 17 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 GBR-019010A0 LOADER COVER ASM. O-2"-3n"- ¥3 1
2 GBR-01901000 LOADER INSIDE COVER R-2" FHHINT - (1)
3 GBR-01903000 LOADER REAR COVER I-2" 9ImhN™ - (1)
4 GBR-01910000 RUBBER CUSHION h933vaT ) (1)
5 GBR-019020A0 LOADER FRONT COVER ASH. I-27LHIN" - 3 (1)
6 GBR-01906000 COVER T IAT - TATY (1)
7 35-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 /3y 9/64-40 L=6 (4)
& NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 By Ivh 9/64-40 (2)
9 35-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b3YT 9/64-40 L=6 (9)

10 GBR-013805000 LOADER INSIDE COVER =27 9FIA° - (1)
11 B1103-372-R00  BASE AT=2 1
12 S5-9156830-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=68 nYEE M 15/64-28 L=68 4
13 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 L3977 % 6.1X18.5%X2 5
14 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oYByIYh 15/64-28 4
15 SS-9154540-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 DYHyF T RE 15/64-28 1L.=45 1
16 GBR-01711040 STARTING MAGNET ASM. FRT- 25T RYE B3 1
17 GBR-01711000 STARTING MAGNET ¥R 29 (1)
18 S5-9165530-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 1.=55 YRR AL 1/4-24 1=55 (4)
19 WP-0651001-SB  WASHER = B RN £7 8 (] (4)
20 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 B39 57 7.5X19X1.5 (4)
21 ¥5-0651510-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X12.5X1.5 ATEPTHT% 6.5X12.5X1.5 (4)
22 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 oyRIFYE 1/4-24 (4)
23 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 7°957 N~ (1)
24 MAT-15040000 2-POLE PLUG 2P 40y 7°55° (1)
25 D6043-555-B0O0  PIN TERMINAL, MALE BV 2-3%4 A2 (2)

- 18 —



L.SW7 A/ —Rh{%

L. SW WIPER COMPONENTS

11

- 29 —



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTTICOHN [ A T AMT

1 MAZ-025010C0 WIPER COMPONENTS UNIT VETNES ML R b ] 1

2 MAZ-025010B0 L.SW CORD ASM. L-S¥Wa-+773 (1)

3 MAT-81131T00 9~POLE PLUG COVER 9P 7357 hAT - (1)

4 D6029-555-B00  6-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 6P avkyh vo (4%) (1)

5 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE L%V 2-3FK A% (1)

6 HW-5F18512-48  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD ¥¥7724v2-0 0.18X19X4  (1.1)

7 MAO-11512000 VINYL TUBE A ETZ- F2-7° A (3)

3 MAT-80158T00 GROUND WIRE MARK TUBE P-2=-) $1-7° (1D

9 HP-1A32PLC-12  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL [&avEVPICTVAEY! (1)

10 MAO-11514000 ACTUATOR TH$I-% (1)
11 MA0-51503000 MICRO SWITCH R4TR A4YF (1)
12 SM-4031601-SB  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 FAT2%9T M3X0.5 L=16 (1)
13 SM-4032001-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 FAT2%IT M3X0.5 L=20 (1)
14 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 EFFTHTF IATEIN M3 (2)
15 NM-6030001-SB NUT M3 nyF73YE H3X0.5 132 (2)
16 MAZ-025010A0 WIPER MAGNET ASM. J4N° - IUTRYE 43 (1)
17 NM-6043212-SA  NUT M4X0.7 B39 M4X0.7 232 (2)
18 WS-0411022-SB  SPRING WASHER (D
19 MAT-80115T00 WASHER PARPPAL SRS AT A (1)
20 HY-5F18512-28  TWO-CORE CORD F¥7724%2-+" 0.18X19X2  (1.3)
21 D2118-555-B00-A PLUNGER JARNPARE (1)
22 D2106-555-B00  SPRING FOR MAGNET TANRYT2YE A% (1)
23 RE-0801110-KO  SNAP RING 9 Ep"%2bx7 9 (1)
24 MAZ-02508000 CORD_HOLDER 2-FTEERTA (2)
25 S5-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IRy 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
26 SS-7111120-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 INVEIFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
27 MA0-12502000 ARMSIDE COVER (LEFT) PIAVAR XY (1)
28 MAG-71012000 SWITCH NAME PLATE 249% Jd4n"Y B (1)
29 HA0-12504000 L.S¥ ADJUSTING PLATE L-SW #a-ey(% (1)
30 MA0-12503000 L.SW SYNCHRONIZING PLATE L-SW yvoay4% (1)
31 WP~0480356-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 3% H % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)
32 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER AT23TH"% 4.5X8.5X1 (1)
33 35-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 EFFVT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
34 MAO-12518000 SWITCH INSULATING PAPER 249F £TYIVY (1)
35 MAZ-02502000 WIPER MAGNET INSTALLING BASE AN =7 FYh MPYIRT4 (1)
38 SH-4040601-SB  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT2%YT M4X0.7 L=6 (4)
37 WP-0480356-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 B39 HT % 4.8X8.4%0.8 (4)
38 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 eIV 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
39 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 E99°H% 6.2X13X1 (1)
49 HAZ-02503000 WIPER MAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER 94A° -39 %9F MYFE 4IN°- (1)
41 55-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 WEIFYT 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (3)
42 D2107-555-B00  WIPER LINK SHAFT, A TAN = YUuITh A (1)
43 RE-0250000-KO E RING 2.5 MM Ex"2+39 2.5 (2)
44 MAZ-02504000 WIPER LINK J4n° - Yvy (1)
45 SD-0550211-SP HINGE SCREW %v3y" D=5.5 H=2.1 (2)
46 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYAy3YE 11/64-40 (2)
47 MAZ-02505000 WIPER BASE JAN - FTRT4 (1)
48 WS-0521010-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.5X1.0 NRETHTF 5.2X8.2X1 (1)
49 35-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k939" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
50 MAZ-02506000 WIPER J4N° - (1
51 MAZ-02507000 WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING TAN - AFIFAT % (1)
52 55~5060310-SP  SCREVW 3/32-56 L=2.8 F32%297 3/32-56 L=2.8 (2)



12. TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
(1) TABLE OF SPRING CHUTES

THEBR—BER
A Sl L .

Inner dia.of chute Chute Inner dia. of chute Chute
P a— AR a—¢t > a— AR a—th
I q TN T T
- W
=

2.7 x 15 mm GBR-01415AA0 . 3x23 mm GBR-01415LA0
35x17 mm GBR-01415BA0 4 x 15 mm GBR-01415MAOQ
25x 13 mm GBR-01415CAQ 4.5 x 15 mm GBR-01415NA0
2.3x 15 mm GBR-01415DA0 3.2x 13 mm GBR-01415PA0
4 x 25 mm GBR-01415EA0 4 x 20 mm GBR-01415QA0
3.6 x 20 mm GBR-01415FA0 5.7 x 22 mm GBR-01415RA0
5 x 25 mm (GBR-01415GA0 2x 13 mm GBR-01415SA0
2.7 x 17 mm (3BR-01415HAQ 3.6 x 25 mm GBR-01415UA0
45 x 18 mm GBR-01415JA0 1.4 x 13 mm GBR-01415VAQ
4 x17 mm GBR-01415KA0 4.3 x 20 mm GBR-01415YA0

(2) TABLE OF BUTTON CARRIERS

Ay v v P—EBR

Distance between holes Button carrier Set pin Qg‘(‘;-
FaLRE Y F KA %7 oy e WE
6?% /1@

&% 5 é&
3.2mm GBR-01152AA0 GBR-01155000 2
3.8 mm GBR-01152BA(5 GBR-01155000 2
2.0 mm GBR-01152EA0Q GBR-01156000 2
22 mm GBR-01152FA0 GBR-01156000 2
24 mm GBR-01152GA0 GBR-01156000 2
2.6 mm GBR-01152HAO0 GBR-01156000 2
2.8 mm GBR-01152JA0 GBR-01156000 2
3.0mm GBR-01152KA0 GBR-01156000 2
2.4 mm GBR-01152LA0 GBR-01155000 2
2.6 mm GBR-01152MAQ GBR-01155000 2
2.8 mm GBR-01152NAO GBR-01155000 2
3.0 mm GBR-01152PA0Q GBR-01155000 2
2.6 x2.6 mm GBR-01152CA0D GBR-01156000 4
3.1x3.1mm GBR-01152DA0 GBR-01156000 4
20x2.0mm GBR-01152QA0 GBR-01156000 4
22x22mm GBR-011562RA0 GBR-01156000 4
24x24mm GBR-01152SA0 GBR-01156000 4
24 x24mm GBR-01152TAQO GBR-01155000 4
2.6 x 2.6 mm GBR-01152UA0 GBR-0115500Q 4
2.8 x 2.8 mm GBR-01152VA0Q GBR-01155000 4
3.0x 3.0 mm GBR-01152WA0 GBR-01155000 4
4.0x 4.0mm GBR-01152XA0 GBR-01155000 4
3.2x3.2mm GBR-01152YAQ GBR-01155G00 4

- 23 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5
Part No, Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho., Page Ref,
& & " lo. & H No. & & B No. W B B No.
B1-0300250-40 4 40 GBK-01125000 10 9 GBR-012560A0 8 35 GBR-01401000 16 27
8T-0440330~-70 4 43 GBR-01126000-A 10 7 GBR-01256040 8 43 GBR-01402000 16 11
51103~372-R00 18 11 GBR-0112704A0 10 4 GBR-01257000 8 11 GBR-01403000 16 30
B1116-804-000 § 11 GBR-01128000-A 10 2 GBR-01258000 8 9 GBR-01404000 16 47
B2540~372-000 2 38 GBR-01128000 6 47 GBR-0125904A0 8 31 GBR-0140500A 16 32
B2541-372-000 2 39 GBR-011300A0 6 44 GBR-012530A0 8 41 GBR-0140500B 16 33
B2542-372-RA0 2 1 GBR-011330A0~A 6 53 GBR-01259040 12 9 GBR-01406000 16 36
B2542-372-R00 2 20 GBR-01135040 8 43 GBR-01260000 8 47 GBR-01407000 16 38
B2544-372-000 2 40 GBR-01137000 6 68 GBR-012610A0 8 45 GBR-01410040 16 43
B2545-372-000 2 41 GBR-011380A0 § 35 GBR-0130104A0 14 1 GBR-01413000 16 18
82546-372-000 2 2 GBR-01139040 8 32 GBR-013010BO-A 14 33 GBR-01414000 16 20
B2547-372-000 2 18 GBR-01140000 6 31 GBR-01302000 8 21 GBR-01415AA0 16 49
B2548-372-RA0 2 13 GBR-01141000 i 30 GBR-01303000 8 25 GBR-01415BA0 16 50
B2549-372-R00 2 3 GBR-01143A00 6 - 50-1[ GBR-01304000 8 17 GBR-01415CA0 16 51
B2552-372-R00 2 34 GBR-01143000 [& 50 GBR-01306000 8 6 GBR-01415DA0 16 52
B2553-372-000 2 35 GBR-01144040 6 14 GBR-01307000 8 5 GBR-01415EA0 16 53
B2555-372-RAA 2 21-1 GBR-01146000 § ) GBR-01308000 8 22 GBR-01415FA0 16 54
B2555-372-RA0 2 21 GBR-01147040 6 17 GBR~01309400 14 17-1 GBR-01415GA0 16 55
B2555-372-R0A 2 22-1 GBR-011480A0 § 51 GBR-01309000 14 17 GBR-01415HA0 16 56
B2556-372-R0A 2 23-1 GBR-01149A00 6 49-1 GBR-01310A00 14 13-1 GBR-01415J4A0 16 57
B2556-372-R00 2 23 - GBR-01149000 6 49 GBR-01310000 14 13 GBR-01415KA0 16 58
B2557-280-00B ) 20 GBR-011500A0-4A 8 58 GBR-01311404A 14 11-1 GBR-01415LA0 16 59
B2557-372-RAA 2 26-1 GBR-01152AA0 6 59 GBR-01311000 14 11 GBR-01415M4A0 16 60
B2557-372-RA0 2 20 GBR-01152BA0 6 60 GBR-01312400 14 10-1 GBR~-01415NA0 16 61
B2557-372-RA0 2 27 GBR-01152CA0 6 61 GBR-013120A0 14 10 GBR-01415PA0 16 62
B2557-372-R0A 2 27-1 GBR-01152D40 ) 62 GBR-01313000 14 9 GBR-01415RA0 16 63
B2558-372-R00 2 28 GBR-01158000 ] 27 GBR-01314000 14 7 GBR-01415540 16 64
B2558-372-000 2 25 GBR-01159000 8 26 GBR-01315000 14 8 GBR-01421000 16 21
B2559-372-000 2 30 GBR-01160000 6 25 GBR-01316000 14 6 GBR~01422000 16 15
B2560-372-000 2 31 GBR-01161000 8 24 GBR-0131800B 14 3-1 GBR-01423000 16 14
B2561-372-000 2 33 GBR-01162000 6 57 GBR-0131800C 14 3-2 GBR-01424000 16 16
83125-012-000 2 42 GBR-01164000 6 34 GBR-01318000 14 3 GBR-01425000 16 3
B3227-771-000 14 61 GBR-01169000 § 21 GBR-01319000 14 2 GBR-01426000 16 6
B4416~373-000 2 43 GBR-01170000 6 2 GBR-01320000 14 4 GBR-01427000 16 8
B4420-~373-000 2 48 GBR-01170000 10 34 GBR-01321000 14 19 GBR-01428000 16 13
B7129-372-000 12 55 GBR-01171000 § 8 GBR-01322000 14 18 GBR-01429000 16 26
GBR-01171000 8 15 GBR-01323000 14 20 GBR-0143004A0 16 23
CQ-3030000-00 ) 33 GBR-01172000 6 39 GBR-01324000-A 14 31 GBR-01431000 16 7
CQ-3030000-00 8 30 GBR-01173000 6 1 GBR-013250A0-A 14 32 GBR-01432000 16 12
CS~120101A-SH 10 38 GBR-01173000 8 14 GBR-01327000 14 27 GBR-01433000 16 24
GBR-01173000 10 35 GBR-01328000 14 29 GBR-01440000 16 23-1
D2106-555-B800 22 22 GBR-01175000 6 3 GBR-013290A0-4 14 30 GBR-01441000 16 3~1
D2107-555-800 22 42 GBR-01175000 8 16 GBR-01332040 14 59 GBR-015010B0 12 37
D2118-555-B00-A 22 21 GBR-01176000 6 55 GBR-01333000 14 41 GBR-01501000 12 43
D2120-555-C00 4 44 GBR-01177000-A 6 12 GBR-01334000 14 55 GBR-01502000 12 44
D6028~555-B0A 20 8 GBR-01178000 8 12 GBR-01335000 14 45 GBR-01503000 12 40
D6028-555-BOB 4 46 GBR-01182000-4 8 13 GBR-01336000 14 25 GBR-01504004 12 43
D602Y~555-B0B 20 9 GBR-01183000 4 25 GBR-01337000 14 24 GBR~01504008 12 49
D6029-555-B00 22 4 GBR-01184000 6 38 GBR-01338040 14 21 GBR-01505000 12 38
D6042-555-B00 20 49 GBR-01184000 10 8 GBR-01340040 14 54 GBR-01506000 12 42
D6043-555-800 4 47 GBR-01202040 10 40 GBR-01342000 14 51 GBR-01510040 12 1
D6043-555-B00 18 25 GBR-01205000 10 37 GBR-01343000 14 52 GBR-015100B0 12 18
D6043-555-B00 22 5 GBR-01206000 10 32 GBR-01346000 14 53 GBR-01511000 12 13
D6110-555-B00 20 37 GBR-01207000 10 49 GBR-0134700A 14 47 GBR-01512000 12 12
D9317-762-T00 2 44 GBR-01210000 10 45 GBR-01348000 14 48 GBR-01513000 12 26
GBR-01211000 10 44 GBR-01349000 14 46 GBR-01514000 12 28
GBR-01101000 6 64 GBR-012200B0 4 10 GBR-01350000 8 2 GBR-01515000 12 32
GBR-01102040 6 23 GBR-01221000 4 27 GBR-01351000 14 37 GBR-01516000 12 30
GBR-01103040 4 1 GBR-01222000 4 3 GBR-01351000 14 57 GBR-01518040 12 31
GBR-01104040 8 28 GBR-01223040-A 4 2 GBR-01352000 8 38 GBR-01520040 12 7
GBR-01105000 8 39 GBR-01225000-4A 4 20 GBR~01352000 14 38 GBR-01522000 12 15
GBR~01106000-A 10 1 GBR-01227000 4 18 GBR-01353000 8 7 GBR-01523040 12 2
GBR-01107000 10 18 GBR-01228000-A 4 22 GBR-013540A0 8 33 GBR-01524040 12 4
GBR-01108040 10 21 GBR-01231000-4 4 5-1 GBR-01354040 14 43 GBR-01525000 12 23
GBR-01109000 10 20 GBR-01233000 4 45 GBR-01355000-A 14 16 GBR-01526040 12 24
GBR-01110000 10 19 GBR-01234000 4 3 GBR-01357000 6 37 GBR-0152804A0 12 21
GBR-0111104A0 10 23 GBR-01235000 4 38 GBR-01357000 10 43 GBR-01529040 12 19
GBR-01112040 10 25 GBR-01236000 4 41 GBR-01357000 14 40 GBR-01531000 12 17
GBR-01114000 10 27 GBR-01237000 4 42 GBR-01357000 14 58 GBR-01532000 12 14
GBR-01115000 10 28 GBR-01238000 4 13 GBR-01359000 14 5 GBR-01533000 12 16
GBK-01116040 10 30 GBR-01240000-4A 4 33 GBR-01359000 16 65 GBR-01534000 12 36
GBR-01117040 10 15 (GBR-01241000 4 51 GBR-01361000 14 62 GBR-01535000 12 27
GBR-0111804A0 10 13 GBR-01242000 4 52 GBR-01362040 14 B3 GBR-01536000 12 34
GBR-01119000-4 § 472 GBR-01251000 10 47 GBR-01362000 14 66 GBR-01537000 12 35
GBR-01120000 10 12 GBR-01252000 3 49 GBR-01363000 14 67 GBR-01538000 12 33
GBR-01121000 10 6 GBR-01253000 8 48 GBR-014000AA 16 1 GBR-01601000-4A 2 12
GBR-01124000 10 IR GBR-01255000 8 40 GBR-014000A8 16 2 GBR-01602000 2 36




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS % Bl
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
& & H  Ho. & H HNo. b H No. B B No.
GBR-01604000-B 2 6-11 NM-8030001-SB 22 15 SH-6053502-SD 16 42 $S-9091010~SP 2 37
GBR-01605000-4 2 10-1[ NM-6040000-SB 20 12 SM-6061502-SD 6 67 $$-9091010-SP 4 31
GBR-01606000 2 7 NM-8040000-SB 20 20 SM-8062002-SP 8 27 $$-9091010-SP 8 50
GBR-01607000 2 8 NM-6040001-SC 6 6 SM-6065002-SD 16 29 $$-9091010-SP 12 11
GBR-017010A0 20 46 NM-6040001-SC 10 3 SH-6082502-SD 16 35 $$-9120910-TP 6 15
GBR-017020A4 20 1 NM-6040002~SC 20 25 SH-8083002-SD 16 45 $S-9121340-CP 2 14
GBR-017020AB 20 2 NM-6043212-SA 22 17 SH-9040603-SC 20 19 $$-9151630-CP 6 29
GBR-01702000 20 6 NM-6050001-SA 16 34 SS-1110840-SP 14 68 SS-9151740-CP 12 6
GBR-01703000 20 7 NM-6060001-SA 16 40 $$-2090510-SP 6 63 $S-0151740-CP 12 46
GBR-01705000 20 41 NM-6060002-SD 6 4 $S-2090530~SP 10 17 $S-9152130-CP 4 2
GBR-01706000 20 45 NM-6080001-SA 16 31 $S-3090610-SP 18 7 $$-9152130-CP 6§ 28
GRR-01709000 20 39 NS-6080210-SP 6 45 $S-3080610-SP 18 9 $S-9152130-CP 6 38
GBR-017100AA 20 21 NS-6090310-SP 2 11 $S-5060310-SP 22 52 $S-9152130-CP 6 65
GBR-017100AB 20 22 NS-6090310-SP 6 19 $$-5110810-SP 16 48 $S-9154540-8P 18 15
GBR-01710004 20 23 NS-6080310-SP 8 20 $$-6081810-SP 6 46 SS-9156830-SP 18 12
GBR-0171000B 20 24 NS-6090310-SP & 37 SS-6090810-SP 4 4 SS-9165530-SP 18 18
GBR-01711040 18 16 NS-6090310-SP 10 26 SS-6091210-TP 14 60 $$-9282543-CP 12 39
GBR-01711000 18 17 NS-6090310-SP 10 42 SS-6111210-SP 10 29 SS-9660720-SP 4 7
GBR-01715000 200 11 NS-6080310-SP 18 8 $S-6111210-SP 14 49 SS-9660720-SP 6 54
GBR-01803000 20 48 NS-6110310-$P 6 40 $S-6121010-SP 4 17
GBR-01901040 18 1 HS-6110310-SP 8 3 $SS-6121010~SP 4 30 WP-0320500-SF 16 10
GBR-01901000 18 2 NS-6110310-SP 10 10 SS-§121220-TP 22 49 YP-0330500~MB 4 14
GBR-01902040 18 5 NS-6110310-5P 22 40 SS-8122030-SP 4 19 WP-0330500-MB 4 36-1
GBR-01903000 18 3 NS-6110420-SP 14 64 S$-7090520-TP 2 24 WP-0330500-M8 20 43
GBR-01905000 18 10 NS-6120310-3P 2 9-1] $S-7000520-TP 2 29 WP-0330500-0E 14  28-1
GRR-01906000 18 6 NS-6120310-SP 4 16 SS-7091480-SP ) 5 ¥P-0330501-SB 22 14
GBR-01910000 18 4 NS-6120310-SP & 18 §S-7110340-SP 22 41 WP-0430800-SF 16 5
NS-6150310-SP 10 41 SS-7110350-SP 16 23-3 | YP-0430801-SC 20 27
HC-0001500~00 20 3 NS-6150310-SP 18 14 SS-7110740-TP 22 33 WP-0430801-SC 20 30
HG-0005200-00 20 42 NS-61680520-SP 18 22 $S-7111120-SP 14 69 WP-0450000-SD [ 9
HP~1A32PLC-12 22 9 NS-8740510-SP 14 23 SS-7111120-SP 22 26 WP-0450500-SA 4 32
HP-1A43PEC-12 20 47 $$-7112420-SP 6 41 Wp-0480856-SP 22 31
HY-5F18812-28 22 20 PS-0200101-KH 16 37 SS-7112420-SP 8 1 WP-0480856-SP 22 37
HW-5F18S12-48 22 ) PS-0400141-KH 4 23 §§-7112420-SP 14 42 WP-0501016-SC 4 48
HW-5F18S16-/8 20 51 PS-0400151-K! 6 48 §S-7121410-SP 22 25 WP-0501016-SD 2 16
PS-0600121-KH 16 46 SS-7150940-SP 2 19 YyP-0501016-SD 14 65
MAT-15040000 18 24 PT-0402000~CH 4 9 $S-7151210-SP 22 38 WP-0612056-SD 2 45
MAT-15041000 20 10 PT-0402000-CH 6 66 SS-8090540-SP 14 12 WP-0612056-SD 18 13
MAO-11512000 22 7 PT-0402000-CH 14 34 $S-8090540-SP 14 22 WP-0612066-SP 6 10
MAO-11514000 22 10 $S-8110520-TP 8 10 WP-0621016-SD 12 47
MAO-11602H00 4 34 RC-2500001-KP 10 3 $5-8110520-TP 8 32 YP-0621016-SD 22 39
MAO-12502000 22 27 RE-0150000-K0 14 8-1] $S-8110520-TP 8 34 WP-0641600-SF 16 28
MAO-12503000 22 30 RE-0250000-K0 16 19 $$-8110520-TP 8 36 YP-0651001-SB 18 19
MAD-12504000 22 29 RE-0250000-KO 22 43 $$-8110520-TP 8§ 42 WP-0751576-SD 18 20
MAO-12518000 22 34 RE-0400000-K0 14 26 $$-8110520-TP g 44 ¥S-0310702-KS 4 36
MAO-14506000 20 40 RE-0800000-K0 12 45 $S-8110520-TP 8 46 ¥S-0310702-KS 20 4
MAQ-16006000 20 31 RE-0901110-K0 22 23 $S-8110520-TP 10 5 ¥S-0310702-KS 20 33
MAO-16007000 20 28 R0O-6465701-00 6 13 $SS-8110520-TP 12 8 WS-0410002-KN 4 28
HAD-51503000 22 11 $$-8110520-TP 12 10 YS-0410002-KN 4 50
MAO=71012000 22 28 SD-0450211-SP 4 24 $$-8110520-TP 12 41 WS-0410002-KR 8 7
MAT-01242000 20 3 SD-0500251-SP 10 48 SS-8110520-TP 14 14 WS-0410002-KR 6 16
MAT-01253000 20 32 SD-0500301-SP 2 4 S§-8110520-TP 14 44 WS-0410002-KK g 19
MAT-01254000 20 17 SD-0530221-SP 14 56 $$-8150510-TP 2 15 WS-0410002-KR 10 36
MAT=01255000 20 18 SD-0550211-SP 22 45 SS-8620610-SP 6 57 ¥S-0411002-KE 20 13
MAT-01263000 20 14 SD-0550301-SP 217 SS-8660512-TP 4 11 WS-0411002-KB 20 26
MAT-80115T00 22 19 SD-0600321-SP & 23 $$-8660512-TP 4 12 ¥S-0411022-SB 22 18
MAT-80142T00 20 38 SD-0600402-TP & 24 SS~8660512-TP 6 18 ¥S-0441040-KP 186 23-2
MAT-80158T00 22 8 SD-0640391-TP 2 32 $S-8660512-TP 10 14 WS-0451040-KP 22 32
MAT-81126T00 18 23 SD-0790602-SP 10 11-1 S$S-8660512-TP 10 16 WS=-0510002-£S 16 41
MAT-81131T00 20 50 SK-3452500-5C 20 16 SS-8660512-TP 10 22 ¥S-0521010-KP 22 48
MAT-81131T00 22 3 SL-4030681-SF 20 5 $S-8660512-TP 10 24 WS-0610002-KN 4 6
HAZ-025010A0 22 16 SL-4030881-SF 20 34 $S-8660512-TP 10 31 ¥S-0610002-KS 16 39
MAZ~02501080 22 2 SL-4030881-SF 20 44 $$-8660512-TP 10 39 ¥S-0651510-KP 18 21
MAZ-025010C0 22 1 SL~4041281-SF 20 29 SS-8660512-TP 12 3 ¥S-0820002-KS 16 44
MAZ-02502000 22 35 SL-6051012-SD 16 17 SS-8660512-TP 12 5
MAZ-02503000 22 40 SM-4031001-SC 4 37-2| $S-8660512-TP 12 20
MAZ-02504000 22 44 SM-4031601-SB 22 12 $S-8660512-TP 12 22
MAZ-02505000 22 47 SM-4031801-SB 4  37-1} S$S-8660512-TP 12 25
MAZ-02506000 22 50 SM-4032001-SB 22 13 $S-8660512-TP 12 29
MAZ-02507000 22 51 SM-4040601-SB 4 15 SS-8660810-TP g 22
MAZ-02508000 4 49 SM-4040601-SB 4 29 $S-8661030-SP 12 50
MAZ-02508000 20 53 SM-4040601-SB 22 36 $S-9080410-SP 6 56
MAZ-02508000 22 24 SM-4920501-SB 20 15 SS-9080410-SP 8 4
MTJ-VMO0000A 12 53 SH-5040601-SC 20 36 $S-9080410~SP 8 8
MTJ-VHO00004 12 54 SH-6030602-SD 16 9 $S-9080410-SP 8§ 26
MTJ-VH002400 12 52 SH-6050802-SD 16 22 $S-9080410-SP 14 28
MTJ-VM002500 12 51 SM-6051802-SD 4 8 SS-9080410-SP 14 50

- 25 -




AL BEEH

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION

8 -2 -1, KOKURYO - CHO,
CHOFU ~ SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03 (3430) 4001~5

FAX : 03 (3430} 4903. 4909. 4914
TELEX : J22967 :

JUKI &3
T182 FRHBONHERIE-2-1
TEL.03-3480- 1111 (%)

ENEEXS
TEL.03-3480-1113( ¥ 4 Y )L A )

95 . 11 Printed in_Japan (Te)





